
COUNCIL TO ESTABLISH ACADEMIC STANDARDS – MEMBER LIST 

Yvette Williams 

Las Vegas   

Email: ybwilliams@gmail.com  

(W) 702-596-2559 

MS Williams will replace Senator Ford 

for the remainder of his term whom was 

appointed by Senator Steven 

HorsfordSenate Appointed 

NRS 389.510(3)(a) 

Term* 09/30/2017,   

Assemblyman David Gardner 

Las Vegas, NV 

Email:  david@gardner4nevada.com 

Appointed by Speaker Hambrick 

Assembly Appointed 

NRS 389.510(3)(a) 

*Term: 02/2016—09/18/2017 

 

 

Brent Hussan 

Las Vegas, NV 

Email:  brent@nevadasucceeds.org 

Appointed by John Hambrick 

Assembly Appointed: Business 

NRS 389.510(3)(b)   

*Term: 06/14/16—06/30/2019 

Senator Becky Harris 

Las Vegas, NV 

Email: becky.harris@sen.state.nv.us 

Appointed by Senator Roberson 

Senate Appointed: Business 

NRS 389.510 (3)(b) 

*Term: 09/18/2015—06/30/2019 

Gary Shen, M.D. 

Las Vegas  

Email:  shengk@msn.com 

Governor Appointed 

NRS 389.510(3)(a) 

*Term: 11/1/2013 – 10/31/2017 

Nikki Haag 

Carson City, NV 

Email:  nhaag@gov.nv.gov 

W: 775-684-5670 

Governor Appointed 

*Term: 11/30/2015-06/30/2019 

Sharon Beatty, CHAIR 

Las Vegas  

Email: sharonlbeatty@aol.com 

Governor Appointed 

NRS 389.510(3)(a) 

*Term: 9/9/2011 – 6/30/2015 

STAFF 

Brett Barley 

Deputy Superintendent for Student Achievement 

Email: bbarley@doe.nv.gov 

(W) 775-687-9224 

Evelyn Allred 

 Email: 

eallred@carson.k12.nv.us 

Governor Appointed 

NRS 389.510(3)(a) 

*Term: 9/9/2011 – 6/30/2015 

Greg Ott 

Deputy Attorney General 

Email:  gott@ag.nv.gov 

(W) 775-684-1229 

Sylvia Verdugo 

Administrative Assistant 

Email: sverdugo@doe.nv.gov 

(W) 775-687-9224 

Rev. 01/17/2017 
Eight Member Council 
Quorum: 5 
*4 Year Term of Appointment 
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